scan code for digital copy and hyperlinked sources

CHARITY WATCHLIST

My Friend's Place



LGBTQ+

- My Friend's Place operates a <u>JEDI committee</u> (Justice-Equity-Diversity-Inclusion). As part of anti-discrimination, it states:
 - "My Friend's Place acknowledges and condemns racism, homophobia, transphobia, sexism, ableism and all forms of oppression."
 - "My Friend's Place commits to being LGBTQ+ affirming."
- MFP features a transgender profile "<u>Ashlee's Story</u>" a man pretending to be a woman who was helped by My Friend's Place.
- An Instagram post from June 2021 asks for donations of shirts and chest binders for youth experiencing homelessness:



My Friend's Place myfriendsplace.org

Tax ID: 13-1665552

5850 Hollywood Boulevard Los Angeles, CA 90028

phone: 323.908.0011

Mission

Assists and inspires homeless youth to build self-sufficient lives.

Focus

homelessness, youth services

- An <u>Instagram post</u> honors Secretary Marcia L. Fudge for her support of "transgender Americans."
- An <u>Instagram post</u> on July 30, 2020 promotes an event they called "Drag Queen Bingo."
- My Friend's Place <u>partner's</u> with and <u>awards</u> Miley Cyrus's left-wing, pro-LGBTQ+ lifestyle and pro-abortion non-profit the Happy Hippie Foundation. <u>Happy Hippie Foundation</u> supports and promotes LGBTQ+ ideology and is outspoken in support of Planned Parenthood and abortion.

SEX EDUCATION

 An <u>Instagram post from July 16, 2021</u> asks for donation items including lube. One user's comment asked about these donations and MFP responds, "Yep! We're proponents of sexual health and harm reduction."

